	·
L1500	2049187
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300269833763
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/18/1501001003 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED NOT VET VET PH LOS STATE 15 MAR 17 PH LOS STATE NUT AT ENDED SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

Office Use Only

N. Comesn MAR 20 2013

T

357

	ACCESS,		
, INC.		236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666	
		WALK IN	
		PICK UP: 3/17	
	CERTIFIE	ED COPY	
Ŕ	рнотос	ОРҮ	
	CUS		
Ŕ	FILING	LLC	
	Madmac	Property Holdings, LLC	
	(CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)	
	(CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)	
	(CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)	
	(CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)	
	(CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)	

- -

- · -



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 18, 2015

CORPORATE ACCESS

SUBJECT: MADMAC PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W15000019151

We have received your document for MADMAC PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 115A00005434



www.sunbiz.org

FILED 2015 MAR 19 AM 9:47 SECHELARY OF STATE IALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR MADMAC PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned Organizer, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby submits, and files with the Florida Department of State, the following Articles of Organization.

### ARTICLE I --- NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be:

, **4** 

ĩ

#### MADMAC PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II — ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be as follows:

#### 4710 Drawdy Road Plant City, FL 33567

#### **ARTICLE III — REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE:**

The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is 121 North Collins Street, Plant City, Florida 33563, and the name of the registered agent at such address is James C. Davis, II., Esquire.

#### **ARTICLE IV – MANAGEMENT**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title	Name and Address:
AMBR	Marc C. Sewell
	4710 Drawdy Road
	Plant City, FL 33567
AMBR	Megan Sewell
	4710 Drawdy Road
	Plant City, FL 33567

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 605.0201Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited

Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following

statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida:

1. The name of the company is:

MADMAC PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

> James C. Davis, II., Esquire 121 North Collins Street Plant City, Florida 33564

Marc C. Swell, Organizer

2/19/15

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

AMES C. DAVIS, IL, ESOUIRE

<u>2 - 19 - 15</u> Date

## ARTICLE V - LIMITATION ON AGENCY AUTHORITY OF MEMBERS

Pursuant to Section 605.0201 of the Act, no member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Organizer has executed these Articles of Organization this <u>19</u> day of February, 2015. In accordance with Section 605.0201 of the Act, the execution of these Articles of Organization constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Marc C. Sewell, Organizer

2015 NAR 19 AM FILED ڢ Ļ